



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.80 OF 2026

Smt Khairunnisa wd/o Mohammad Samad, Ajni, Nagpur

vs.

Mohammd Zafar S/o Mohd. Qamar and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R. S. Akbani, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATED : 6th January, 2026

Office to verify and place the matter before appropriate
Bench.

(Raj D. Wakode, J.)

(Anil S. Kilor, J.)